502243413 02/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RETURN PATH, INC.	02/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Valley Bank	
Street Address:	3003 Tasman Drive, HG 150	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7970832
Patent Number:	6438583
Application Number:	12372736
Application Number:	11071778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023704761

Email: tfahey@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1100 G Street NW, Suite 420
Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F143671
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura A. Kenerson

Total Attachments: 3

source=USPTO Submission - Patents - Return Path, Inc#page2.tif source=USPTO Submission - Patents - Return Path, Inc#page3.tif source=USPTO Submission - Patents - Return Path, Inc#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029875 FRAME: 0334

OF \$160.00 /9/0832

502243413

ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated May 22, 2009 which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2009 at Reel No. 0022773, Frame No. 0589. This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that **RETURN PATH, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, with offices located at 304 Park Avenue South, 7th Floor, New York, NY 10010-4301 ("Assignor"), the owner of the additional intellectual property identified in the exhibit attached hereto, has granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Assignee"), with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

[Signature Page Follows.]

PATENT REEL: 029875 FRAME: 0335 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused its duly authorized officer to duly execute this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of this 22 day of February, 2013.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:_

itle: Relationing Manag

Exhibit "A" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

PATENTS

<u>Description</u>	Serial Number/Patent Number	Application/Issue Date
"ELECTRONIC MESSAGE DELIVERY WITH ESTIMATION APPROACHES AND COMPLAINT, BOND, AND STATISTICS PANELS"	USSN: 10/856,693 USP: 7,970,832	Filed 5/28/04 Issued 6/28/11
"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RE-ROUTING OF E-MAIL MESSAGES"	USSN 09/338,784 USP 6,438,583	Filed 6/23/99 Issued 8/20/02
"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR BILLING ONLY FOR E-MAILS ACTUALLY DELIVERED TO RECIPIENTS' INBOXES"	Application No: 12372736	Filed 2/17/2009
"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RE-ROUTING OF E-MAIL MESSAGES"	Publication No. 20060010214	

PATENT REEL: 029875 FRAME: 0337

RECORDED: 02/26/2013